
RAJYA SABHA [8 December, 2004]

The findings of the Concurrent Evaluation on Jawahar Rozgar Yojana (JRY) and Sampoorna Grameen Rozgar Yojana (SGRY) have shown that there has been substantial increase in the number of mandays of employment generated under these programmes over the years.

National Rural Employment Guarantee Bill

£*117. SHRI MURLI DEORA:

SHRIMATI VANGA GEETHA:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to introduce National Rural Employment Guarantee Bill during the Winter Session;

(b) if so, the saiient features of the draft Bill;

(c) the amount required for the implementation of this scheme; and

(d) whether States would also share the burden of this scheme and if so, the percentage thereof and whether the scheme would be applicable in those States too who are incapable of contributing?

THE MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI RAGHUVANSH
PRASAD SINGH): (a) to (d) The proposal to enact a Central Legislation for the National Rural Employment Guarantee Act, which aims to enhance livelihood security to poor households in rural areas by providing atleast 100 days of guaranteed wage employment to every poor household whose adult members volunteer to do unskilled manual labour, is under consideration of the Government.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Since Question Nos. 101 and 117 are connected, they are clubbed together.

SHRI SANJAY RAUT: Sir, under the Sampoorna Grameen Rozgar
Yojana, the Centre allots foodgrains to the States for free distribution to the labourers under the Food-for-Work-Programme. How much quantity of foodgrains had been allotted by the Centre to the States so far; and how much quantity of foodgrains have been lifted by the States, particularly, the State of Maharashtra?
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£Question Nos. 101 and 117 were taken together.
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��ह- !� ��>�� !�  ��� *:�� �8?� �� �� .>@ *��  �� ;������ �!�� 2� �� �� ��
;�� ���� !� ���� ��� ह/ %

 �� ���� ����: ������ �ह
��, �$ �ह���AB !�  +��� �� ��7 �ह� ह� 8 % �ह���AB
!�  �!��� ���# �� &� ' ��>� .��� ���� ह$? �ह���AB !� �
 ��8� D� E�� )ह ���� ह

��� ह/ �� �हF ?

 �� �घ���
��
 ��ह: ������ �ह
��, �ह���AB !�  11 ���# �� &� ' &(�
)!�  �
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!�  .:�� �� 0�!
 ���� !� .)8�� ह,. ह/ %

SHRI SANJAY RAUT: Sir, in the year 2003-04, as many as 4,686 small-scale industries units, related to the rural employment in Maharashtra, had downed their shutters. As a result, about 30,000 rural labourers lost their jobs. What steps are being taken by the Central Government to rehabilitate them; and what is being done by the Central Government to increase job opportunities for rual laboures?
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SHRIMATI VANGA GEETHA: Sir, the National Common Minimum
Programme of the UPA Government has promised 100 days of legal employment. But since seven months have already gone by, I would like to know when it will come up. Will the hon. Minister enlighten us as to what is meant by 'legal employment' and how he is going to implement it?

Sir, part (b) of my question is: What is the total amount required for implementation of this massive programme and how does the Government propose to get the funds?
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!�!�  �+ )ह �):��! .5��, �
 ������ ��K�� 0�!
 ���!� *�>� ह
 ��5�� �!
+��
����� ��� !��� !�  ��5 �+�� *D� ....(������)....;�Q���V��� ���8�� 5E�
....(������)....

 ����� ���� ��ह����: ������ �ह
��,�$ 5! +�� ��7�� 4�ह�� ह� 8 %
....(������)....�
���� ���8�� 5E� !�  +��� �� ....(������)....

 �� ���� �: �ह�� 0�!� *W� ह/ %

SHRI C. RAMACHANDRAIAH: Sir, the question is: From where are they going to get the amount?...(Interruptions)...

SHRIMAT VANGA GEETHA: Mr. Chairman, Sir, my question is: (a) What is the total amount required, per annum, for implementation of this massive programme; (b) How does the Government propose to get the funds?


�� �घ���
��
 ��ह: )ह �):��! . ��5�� 0��� �)S�� ��� �!��� �1���, ;�

�+!� �ह��+ 0� ��� +�� ���� ��5�� % ��� !/ �� +�� ���� ��5? �+ �ह��+ ह�
�
� �
1 �ह� ह$ %....(������)....

SHRI C. RAMACHANDRAIAH: Sir, if the Minister does not know the total amount involved, how can he implement it?...(Interruptions)... If the Minister does not know the total amount involved, how can he implement it?

�� �घ���
��
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.��� ���� ��5 �
 6 !�
1 �
�# !
 ह�� �
R��� ���� �1��� %�O ��� ��� �� ��
�
���� ���� ह/ �
 6 !�
1 �,�� 100 ���, 0��� �/�'�R 4��ह5 2� 0��� �/�'�R !�
��5 ह�� �/������ !��
��� �� 4��ह5 2� ������ �� 4��ह5 % 60 -�5 ������ 2�
40 -�5 ��� �/������ !� !(K� ��� ��5 �
  �O -�5 5! �/�'�R �� ��P ह/ % ;�
*!�� 6 !�
1 �,�� �O, �,�� �O 0��� -��� ह�� 4��ह5 %


SHRI N.K. PREMACHANDRAN: Sir, there is an alarming situation as far as unemployment in rural areas is concerned. As per the answer given by the Minister, the number of unemployed persons in the country is 19.49 million. I would like to have a specific answer from the hon. Minister regarding the National Rural employment Guarantee Bill beause the Congress Party manifesto as well as the CMP very specifically envisages that 100 days of employment will be given; that is an assurance. I would like to know from the hon. Minister when it will be introduced and whether it will be introduced during the Winter Session itself. I would also like to know from the hon. Minister whether there is any move to dilute the proposal or the assurance which is being given to the public in the CMP as well as in the Congress Party manifesto.
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 �� �घ���
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 �� � � 	�!�
��
: ������ ������ �ह
��, .�!�  ��^�� �� ������
�8?� �� �� ���� +ह,� ��:� �)�� ह/ % ���+ 2� .� .��� !� 44P .�!�  �,���_+�
�� ह�� � �,��G ���� ह/ % �
 +�!� ������ ��K�# �� *W� �!�� ह/, 0�!�  �8�� 5!
_4�� 7, �� ह,G ह/ 2� )ह _4�� �$ .�!�  ��` +ह,� K�A� -� �� *K�,� !� �ह� ह� 8 %
_4�� �ह ह/ �! ��� .��� ��)�)�a *W� !�  0S� �� �ह !ह� �! .�!� �+� �/��� ह/,
.� 0�� ;�� �? �� *K�,� !��� �� �ह� ह/ % ��� .�!� �/���� �ह ह/ �
 �ह �� *W�
0b��� �! 0�!�  ��5 �)S�� L�)KD� .��� !� �� ह/ % �$�� .�!� *���<��c8 !

�����)R� �� ���� ह/, �ह�8 �� K)8� .� ;�!�  �)S�� �` !�  +��� �� ���MW4� ����G
�1� % ��: .� ��� �� ���� .��� +ह,� K�A� *W� ह/  �! ;� ���� ;�Q�(���� ���8��
K!�� �� �!��� �/�� ����� ? �����,0� �/�� !� E�� L�)KD� ह,G ह/ 2� ;� �/�� !�
L�)KD� �� ��"� ��!�� !� E�� ����!� ह/ %

 �� ���� � : ��� ��� �� �+� ��  !����, 0� ��� +�� ����
%....(������)....

 ��  �घ���
��
 ��ह: ������ �ह
��,�$ �+ +�� ���� ह� 8
%....(������)....�$ ��Z� ���� ह� 8 % ��Z ����5 �+....(������)....

 �� ���� �: �,��5.....�,��5 .� % �8?� �ह
�� +
� �ह� ह$ %
....(������)....


 �� �घ���
��
 ��ह: .��� �)�� 0b��� ह$, !] �� !�!�  +/b!�  �,��5 %
�ह
��,�ह ���+ !�, +��
R��� !� �)T� ह/ % ;� �� �/�� ह� �4e !� �)4�� ह� �
�
!��� ���� ह/, �
 ��  �� !, 7 �
� ह/ �
 58��--�� 2� 58��-���� ह/, )� 7������
���� ह$ %....(������)....�ह ���+ .��� !�, +��
R��� !�....(������)....�

;����5 ;8Q�(���� gW�
��� K!�� 5! +�� ��  �� ���� ह,G D�, 0��� 3 !�
1 84 ���
�R���# �� ���� ��� ��� !���� D� % 0�!
 ��� ह� .:�� ����� ह/ �
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�R��� !�� 4�ह �ह� D�, 0�!� �89�� 3 !�
1 8 ��� D� % 4��5 ,�/ 4 !�
1 ��� ����
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 ��� 4 !�
1 �R��� !�� ���� 4�ह���
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�
 40 हR�� !�
1 �����, ��� 5 !�
1 �R��� !�� 4�ह��� �
 50 हR�� !�
1 �����,
��� 6 !�
1 �R��� ह#�� �
 60 ह��� !�
1 ����� 2� ��� 0��� ��84 ��� ��� ����
�
 0�!� �ह��+ ��Z� �� �!�� ह/ % ;���5 ��� �i�# �� �ह� 7��+�� !� �� �ह�
ह/ E�#�! �ह ���+ !� �)T� ह/ 2� +��
R���� ��� !��� ह���� !������ ह$ % ;�
!(�� ������ *
��� !
 ���� !��� �� �!�� *������  Mj !� R
� �हF 4����, �ह
���+ !� !���<� ह/ 2� ���� ह
!� �ह��� %....(������)....

 �� "�."�.$ह��� ���� : ��,�� �!���5 *�ह� ह$ %....(������)....


�� �	���  �%ह�: ��,��� �� �!��� !ह� ;�!
* !� ? �� �)�+ ���� ? E��
�� �):�� ��� �� +
� �ह� ह$ ? �ह E�� ���! ह$ ? ....(������)....

 �� ���� � : l� ��� ���� ��ह�W)��,���75 %....(������)....

 �� �घ���
��
 ��ह: ���+� 2� +��
����� ;�!�  5��'� �� ह/ ह� �हF %“;8�'��
 �;_��”, ;8�'��  �;_�� “, % �+ ह
�� ���� ���+  �;_��, ��8)  �;_��, -��
 �;_��-�+ ह
�� % ....(������)....

 �� ���� �: 5! ����.....5! ����....+/�b5....+/�b5.....5! ���� +/�b5
% ....(������)....

 �� ���&'�� (��: ��, )ह �G ��ह ;�!
 ह�� �हF ह
 �ह� ह/
%....(������)....

 �� ����  �)��: ��, .� �,Z� ;���� ����5 %....(������)....

 �� ���� �: .� �+ +/b ��;5 % ....(������)....�$ ;���� �हF ��8��....�$
;���� �हF ��8�� % .� +/b ��;5 % ...+/�b5, +/�b5....� ���� !ह�� ���
�� �
 �$
���� � ��8�� % �ह�� +/b ��;5....�ह�� +/b ��;5 %....(������)....please take

your seats, please take your seats. ������ ��K�# �� �$ !ह�� 4�ह� 8��, 5!
����.....� +/b ��;5, �$ 5��m �हF !-8 �� % ....(������)....5! ����....5!
���� .� +/�b5 %....(������)....

 �� ����  �)��: �8?� �� !� * !� !��� E�� ह/,�ह ��Z �� �हF .�� %

 �� ���� �: E)�W4� !� �)�+ �,��� !�  �ह�� �8?� �� !
 ��Z�� .)W�!
ह/ % +/b ��;5.....�+ .� +/b ��;5 % ....(������)....

 �� ����  �)��: �8?� �� !
 �!� +�� �� ;��� <
: . �ह� ह/ ?

*Expunged as ordered by the Chair.

6


[8 December, 2004] RAJYA SABHA


�� ���� � : �8?� �� �� �ह !ह� ह/, �
�� -� �� �8?� �� !� �ह !ह�� ह/ �!

����� -��� ;8Q�(���� ���8�� K!�� �� �4� ह
��, �!��� �
�# !� ��8��� ��!�
;8Q�(���� ���� ह/, 0�!� �89�� �� ह
 ��5, 0�!�  ������� !�  .:�� �� ����� �/��
ह
��, 0�!� �)����� L�)KD� !���� % ....(������)....���� �,��5...����
�,��5....(������)....5! ����....� +/b ��;5, please tale your seats . �$
������ ��K�# �� 4�ह� 8�� ....(������).....� +/�b5 5! ����..�$ 5! +�� 2� !ह
���� 4�ह�� ह� 8 �! ������ ��K� �ह  n� *�
� �हF !��* �ह �+�!, �
����o�������� �$p)�� ह/,�$ g��m �हF !-8 �� % l� ��� ���� ��ह�W)�� , +
��5 %

 �� ��� ���� ��ह����: :>�)�� ������ �ह
�� %....(������).....�
+/�b5 �� %

 �� ���� �: �8�� ��, .� +�4 �� �� �1� ह
;5 % �ह ��!('� �� �हF
��5�� %

SHRI SANJAY NIRUPAM: It was shouting. (Interruptions)... It was clear-cut shouting. (Interruptions)


�� ���� �: 4�ह� )ह  �0_�� �� ह
, �हF, �हF, �ह*  n� ����o��������
ह/ % �$ �+I!, � g��m �हF !-8 �� % ....(������).....� E)�W4� !��� ����5  �� %
l���� ���� ��ह�W)��, ���75 % ....(������)....

 �� ��� ���� ��ह����: �)�� �
 !��� ����5, �,Z� % ....(������)....

 �� "�."�.$ह��� ���� : �$ 0�!�  �)�+ �� D
1� �� �,:�� 4�ह�� ह� 8
%....(������)....)� �,K�� �� 5! +�� !ह �5 ....(������)....

 �� ���� �: �)�+ �� ����5 % ....(������)....

 �� "�."�.$ह��� ���� : )� �,K�� �� !ह �5 �! +��
����� ह���� !������
ह$ %....(������).....� ��!�'� ��� ����5 % ....(������)....

 �� ���� �: !ह ���� �
 !ह ���� %....(������)....+/�b5, +/�b5
%....(������)....

 �� "�."�.$ह��� ���� : +��
����� ह���� !������ ह/, �ह !ह �5%
....(������)....0�!
 !ह�� 4��ह5 D� !�  +��
����� ��� !��� ह���� !������ ह$
%....(������).... )� �,K�� �� +
� �ह� ह$ % ....(������)....


 �� ���� �: .� +/�b5 % l� ��� ���� ��ह�W)�� % ....(������).....�
+/�b5 %....(������)....K)��� ��, .� +/�b5 % ....(������)....���� �� .�
+
��5, +
��5 %

*Expunged as ordered by the Chair.
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�� ��� ���� ��ह����: ������ ��,�$ ;� �
���� !�  �)�� �� ��ह��c8
!� ��& �� हK� �̀� !��� 4�ह�� ह� 8 % �,Z� ������ �8?� �� !�  �
 -��
  ��, 0�!�
�q;r7� �� ���� �)W)�� ह/ 2� 0� �)W)�� ....(������)....

 �� ���� �: .� +
��5, +
��5 % ....(������)....

 ����� ���� ��ह����: 2� 0� �)W)�� !
 +��5 ���� !�  ��5 ��ह��
���� !� c� ��,�$ ������ �8?� ���� �ह ��)��� !��� 4�ह�� ह� 8 �! .� �

�D�!�D� �
���� ��8��� 5E� ���� �� �ह� ह$, 0� 5E� �� E�� ��ह��c8 !�  ��5 �) �T
*�):�� +���� ह$ ? �ह�8 �! .�!�  �8?��� !� �)�� ह/, .�!�  �8?��� !�  .8!1#
!
 ����� �� ��� 4��� ह/ �! �
��� .�
� !� ;� ��, 8�� !�  +�)��� �! �
����
�]�� !� ��� ���!I���c8 �� 40 &���� �हK�� ��ह��c8 !�  ��5 �,��`� �!��
��5��, ���!� ��&�  20 *�� � !�� ��ह��c8 !
 ���� ��� ह/ %

 �� ���� �: b�! ह/, b�! ह$ %

 ����� ���� ��ह����: �
 E�� ;� �):��! �� ��ह��c8 !�  ��5 �) �T
*�):�� +��58�� ?


�� ���� �: �r7�, 0�!� �)�+ �,� ����5 %�8?� ��, .� g�� ह� �)�+
����5 �/�� �)�� ��7� ह$ %

 �� �घ���
��
 ��ह: ������ �ह
��, +��
���� !
 �
���� ���� ��, ��ह��
�� �,-T �� !
G �����) �हF ह/ % 4�ह� +��
���� ��ह�� ह
, +��
���� �,-T ह
, 0�!

�
���� ���� !� *+>: �!�� ��� ह$ % �ह �
��� 5�.��.5�..�.ह/, �
 ��I& ह�I� �,�
+��!�, K)�
���� !�  s�� ��I& ;����;��� ���� ह/, 0��� 70 &���� ��ह��c8 !

�
���� ���� ह/ 2� 0��� *�D��!�� ���� ह/ , *������� ���� ह/ %

SHRI RAVULA CHANDRA SEKAR REDDY: Sir, the hon. Prime
Minister had launched this new programme, 'National Food for Work Programme' in Andhra Pradesh last month. During the Government of Shri Chandrababu Naidu, this programme was implemented throghout the State. Now, it has been confined to eight districts, and, for that, the hon.
Prime Minister came to launch the programme. I would like to know from the hon. Minister as to what was the criteria for the selection of those 150 districts, out of which eight districts have been selected from Andhra Pradesh. The districts, like Medak, Karim Nagar, Nizamabad,
Srikakulam, Vizianagaram and
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Visakhapatnam, where starvations deaths are there, have been omitted.
As per the report, 2043 farmers have committed suicide in Andhra Pradesh, and 58 starvation deaths have been reported in the Medak district alone.
But you have omitted that district. Also, Karim Nagar, where weavers are committing suicide, has not been included. So, what is the criteria for the selection of these 150 districts? And, when are you going to implement this programme? You say that it is a pilot programme. But you want to have your experiments under drought conditions. What experiment are you going to do? People are dying.

�� �घ���
��
 ��ह: ������ �ह
��, �� �� �� ��� '�N �O ���# !� 4��
�!�� ��� ह/, )ह 5! <�;������ !�  .:�� �� ह/ % )ह <�;������ �ह ह/, (i)

population of the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes in the district; (ii) agricultural productivity and (iii) wages on employment. ;� ���
<�;������� !�  .:�� �� �
��� .�
� !�  ���� � �� ���-��� ���� !� ��� .��,
��"�# �� !��+ 0>हF '�N �O ���# !� 4�� �!�� ��� ह$ % )ह ��MW4� <�;������ !�
.:�� �� ह/ 0��� !
G 4,�-+�4, �,8ह-���� �� !
G &� )� �हF ह,. ह$ %

�� ���� � : �+I!, � % l���� ह��� ������ %

SHRIMATI HEMA MALINI: Hon. Chairman, Sir, I would like to add a few points as a person living in Mumbai. I am concerned about the problem of unemployment in the rural areas of Maharashtra. There is a general exodus of unemployed youth from the villages coming into the Mumbai city in search of job. The city is already staggering with the explosion of population and the infrastructure is breaking down because of this. Unless the Rural Employment Programme is taken up on a war footing, the city of Mumbai will simply crumble under the strain. Will the Minister do something about
Mumbai?

�� �घ���
��
 ��ह: ������ ��, �ह +�� �ह� ह/ �! ��8)# �� +��
���� ��:! ह/,
;���5 �
���� *�Q� !��� !�  ��5 ��8)# ��  ह�# !� c� ����� ह
 �ह� ह/ % ;��
!��� �� )����, 5���
5��� �� 5�.��..�.)�G.s���, &� ' &
� )!�  s��� 2� .��
)��� !���� !�  s��� �ह *��� �!�� �� �ह� ह/ �! �+ ��8)# !�  +�������# !
 ��8)# �� ह�
!�� ��� ��5��. �+ ��8)# �� ����� -!� ��  % ;��� �,�+G 2� �>� +1�  ह�# �� �

�+�) �1 �ह� ह/, �
�# !� ��1 �,� �ह� ह/, )ह ��1 K)�: घ� ��5��, E�#�! �+
0>ह� ��8) �� ह� !�� ��� ��5�� �+ )�  ह�# !� ��& �हF ��58�� % ;��� �,�+G ��
�,��`� ह
�� % ;����5 �$ ��� �
�# �� *�D��� !��� ह� 8 �!
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���  ह�# !
 +4��� ह/ �
 ��8)# �� �
���� �/�� !��� �1���, ��8) !�  �
�# !

�
���� ���� �1���, ��� ��)8 !� �)!�� ह
��,��8) !� ��]Ms ह
�� 2� �ह>�,K���
��+� 5! �,I! +� ��5�� %

 �� 	� ह
  �*+!� : ������ ��, �$ !ह�� 4�ह�� ह� 8  �! ��� �O� �� ह����
�
 0S�� ���� ह/, )ह�8 !�  -�� 5����� 0S� *�� , �+ह�� .�� !
 +ह,� ��� ��
����8��� �!�� ��� ह/ % �ह�8 �� -�� 5����� !� ह��� +�ह�� +���� !�  ��5 �!��
�) �T !���<� !� �-�� ह/ % E�� .��� 0S� *�� , �+ह�� !�   ��5 !
G �) �T �/!� �
�/��� �!�� ह/ ? E�� �ह�8 !� -�� MKD�� !
 +�ह�� +���� !�  ��5 2� �ह�8 ��
�
����� ���� !�  ��5 !
G !�� ह
 �ह� ह/ ?

 �� �घ���
��
 ��ह: ������ ��, ��� �! �
 !���<� 4��5 ���� )���
ह$ �� 4��5 �� �ह� ह$, )� +�� ��5 �5 ह/ % ;�!�  �����j �� ह���� !(�� ������
*
��� �� !ह� ��� ह/ �! ����� �'K�/���� �
 �̀?�� �)T���58 ह$, 0� �)T���c8 !

��� !��� !�  *�Y� !��� !� �� *�):�� ह/ % ������ �ह
��, ;�!�  ��5 5! +/!)'�
K��� !�� � +� �ह� ह/ ;��� �
 ��71� ��"� �� ��71� ;��!�  ह/, 0>ह� ��AB !� �,9�
:��� �� ���� 2� �)!�� �� .�� ���� !�  ��5 �) �T ;8���� �!5 ��58�� %

   $��,� ���-!�� ह��� .�� !�  ���
/0
*102. �� ��.!� .��ह����: E�� �,)! !���<� 2� ��� �8?� �ह +���� !� !] �� !����
�!:

(!) ��,�� �,�K!��# !�  ��5 4�� !�  ����8' E�� ह/:

(�) *��)T� ��,�� �,�K!��# !� घ
T�� !�  +�� �)9��� �����1�# s��� �,�K!��#

!�  4�� �� +��� ���� )��� ����o �� !�  �8+8: �� L�j �!5 �5 �8��ह# !�  +��� ��
�8?��� !� E�� *���<�� ह/:


(�) E�� ��!�� ;� *!�� !�  �))��# �� +4�� !�  ��5 !
G !�� 0b� �ह� ह/:

2�

(घ) E�� �ह �4 ह/ �! !, 7 *���� ��� ����1� �r7� *� �� !��� !�  +�)���

�,�K!�� ���� �� )8�4� �ह ���� ह$ ?

 ���! !��,5� 6� 7�� ��8� (�� �����
9): (!) �� (घ) 5! �))�� ���
��� �� �� ���� ��� ह/ %

 ���:

(!) ��,�� �,�K!��# !�  �
��� !�  �8���� ���# �� 0Y!] A� *� �� !�  ��5
��������� ��?�� !� ����x' ��� ��� ह/:
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